

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20601/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2011 in LPA No.33/1995,MCA No.352/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

ANIL BAPURAO CHIDDARWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20793 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, adv.
Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner,
case is adjourned for four weeks.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master