

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1978/2014

ANIL BAPURAO CHIDDARWAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 2742/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 24/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Brij Kishor Sah,Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days. The learned counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List again on 13.8.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar